2022 Drainage School

Speaker Biography

Matt Meersman Director

St. Joseph River Basin Commission

Matt Meersman developed a strong connection to the water growing up near the St. Joseph River and spending summer weekends at his family's lake cottage in southern Michigan. He now lives along the river in downtown South Bend, IN and works as the Director of the St. Joseph River Basin Commission. He also serves as the President of the Friends of the St. Joe River Association. His passion for the water comes from a love of being on and in it. When he is not working on watershed projects, you will likely find him paddling canoes and kayaks on lakes and rivers in southwest Michigan and northern Indiana.

